## University of South Alabama

## JagWorks@USA

Faculty, Staff, and Student Wages

**Faculty Senate Resolutions** 

1998

# **Faculty Senate Resolution on Promotion Raises**

Faculty Senators
University of South Alabama

Follow this and additional works at: https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs\_reso\_fss\_wages

#### **Recommended Citation**

Senators, Faculty, "Faculty Senate Resolution on Promotion Raises" (1998). *Faculty, Staff, and Student Wages.* 4.

https://jagworks.southalabama.edu/fs\_reso\_fss\_wages/4

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Resolutions at JagWorks@USA. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty, Staff, and Student Wages by an authorized administrator of JagWorks@USA. For more information, please contact jherrmann@southalabama.edu.

### USA FACULTY SENATE 1998/1999

#### RESOLUTION ON PROMOTION RAISES

WHEREAS faculty have to undergo extensive review and evaluation for promotion including providing extensive documentation supporting their contributions to research, teaching and service (as fits their job description), and

WHEREAS faculty raises subsequent to promotion are fixed amounts that in most cases fall well below 5% of their base salary, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED** that promotions at all levels of the faculty at the University of South Alabama include the greater of:

- --10% increase in base salary, or
- --the \$4,000 and \$6,000 increments for Associate Professor and Professor, respectively.

Unanimously adopted on May 13, 1998

<u>University of South Alabama</u> - Faculty Senate - Mobile, AL 36688-0002

For comments or questions about our web site, please E-mail ap.

Last date changed: **November 12, 2007**URL: http://www.usouthal.edu/usa/fsenate/records/resolutions/promotionraises.html

